The following table illustrates the exposure and maturities for financial liabilities:

No later
than one 31 to 60 61 to 90

month days days >90 days
2008 2008 2008 2008
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 28,166 - - -

Total 28,166 - - -
No later
than one 31 to 60 61 to 90

month days days >90 days
2007 2007 2007 2007
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 28,316 - - -

Total 28,316 - - -

(c) Interest rate risk

Total
2008
$'000

28,166

28,166

Total
2007
$'000

28,316

28,316

The ACT Branch's exposure to market risk pertains to interest rate risk. Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the fair

value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The

Branch's interest rate risk relates primarily to its cash deposits with financial institutions which are subject to variable

interest rates.

At balance date, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, net

surplus from operations and equity would have been effected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably Net Surplus Equity
possible movements: Higher/ Lower) Higher/ Lower)
Domestic interest rates 2008 2007 2008 2007

$ $ $ $

+0.5% (50 basis points) 673 785 673 785

-0.5% (50 basis points) (673) (785) (673) (785)

(d) Capital Management

When managing capital, the committee's objective is to ensure the entity continues as a going concern. The capital

needs of the Branch are determined annually by the committee through the budgeting process.

Note 12: Segment Information

The ACT Branch operates in the one business and geographical segment, being directed towards the mutual aid and

promotion of the interests of its members in the retail pharmacy sector wholly within the Australian Capital Territory.

22

The PHARMACY GUILD of AUSTRALIA
ACT BRANCH

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2008